Federal Grant Awards Identified in Coronavirus Relief Legislation

This list contains authorizations included in four pieces of federal legislation related to COVID-19 including grants award to the State of Maine, grants awarded to entities within
the state, provider relief payments made directly from the federal government to private entities, PPP loans received by business and other loans. The last item, the Municipal
Liquidity Fund, is not anticipated to be utilized. This document will continue to be updated as additional federal awards are made.

The $1.25 billion in the Coronavirus Relief Fund has been received. The State has received grant notification documents for the amounts in green. Those grants have their own
specific regirements and follow typical grants processes for expenditures, reporting and cash draw downs.

Updated 05-27-2020

P.L. 116-123 - Coronavirus Preparedness & Response Supplemental Appropriations Act
P.L. 116-127 - Families First Coronavirus Response Act

P.L.116-136 - CARES Act

P.L. 116-139 - Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care Enhancement Act

Department Program
Treasury Coronavirus Relief Fund*
Department of Education Governor's Fund*

K-12 Fund*

Higher Education Fund - General*
Higher Education Fund - HBCUs/MSlIs*
Higher Education Fund - FIPSE

Administration for Children and Families  Child Care and Development Block Grant
Community Services Block Grant
Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program*
Family Violence Prevention
Child Welfare Services*
Runaway and Homeless Youth (RHY): Basic Centers
RHY: Transitional Living for Homeless Youth
RHY: Education and Prevention Grants
Head Start

Administration for Community Living Supportive Services
Congregate and Home-Delivered Meals*
Congregate and Home-Delivered Meals*
Family Caregivers
Protection of Vulnerable Older Americans
Aging and Disability Resource Centers (awards to date)
Centers for Independent Living

CcDC CDC Grants (awards to date)*
CDC Grants (awards to date)*
CDC Grants (awards to date)*

HRSA Poison Control Centers
Ryan White HIV/AIDS - Part A
Ryan White HIV/AIDS - Part B
Ryan White HIV/AIDS - PartsC, D, F
Community Health Centers*
Community Health Centers*

Public Law Citation

P.L. 116-136, Div. A Title V

P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII

P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII

P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-127, Div. A Title V

P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII

P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title Il
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-139, Division B Title

P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title Il
P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title Il
P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title Il
P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title Il
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII

Community Health Centers - Expanding Capacity for Coronavirus Testing*

Telehealth Resource Centers

Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program
Geriatrics Workforce Enhancement Program

Area Health Education Centers Program

Centers of Excellence Program

Veteran Nurses in Primary Care Training Program
Registered Nurses in Primary Care Training Program

SAMHSA Emergency Grants to Address Mental and Substance Use Di
Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinics

Office of the Secretary Provider Relief Funds (awards to date)

P.L. 116-139, Division B Title
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII

P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII
P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII

P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII

CFDA
N/A

84.425C
84.425D
84.425E
84.031
84.425N

93.575
93.569
93.568
93.671
93.645
93.623
93.550
93.557
93.600

93.044
93.045
93.045
93.052
93.041, 93.042
93.048
93.432

93.354,93.317+
93.323
93.323

93.253
93.914
93.917
93.918+
93.224
93.224
93.224

93.211
93.301
93.969
93.107
93.157
93.359
93.359

93.665
93.829

N/A

Amount

1,250,000,000

9,273,552
43,793,319
41,092,834

1,145,144

1,802,157

10,953,470
5,243,045
2,966,659

220,940
164,476

69,187
155,740

2,606,144

1,003,768
1,204,522
2,409,044
500,000
100,377
300,000
941,295

4,567,500
5,075,000
52,673,451

54,456
81,719
161,250
1,083,790
12,893,115
4,732,797
1,928,995
828,571
1,602,023
90,625
95,455

145,763,812



Department

Labor

Justice

USDA

Commerce

Homeland Security

Housing and Urban Development

Transportation

Independent Agencies

Total

Small Business Administration

Federal Reserve

Total

Program

Provider Relief Funds - High-Impact (awards to date)
Provider Relief Funds - Rural (awards to date)
Hospital Preparedness (awards to date)

Ul Administration (Base)*

Ul Administration (Supplemental)*
Short-Term Compensation

Dislocated Worker Grants (awards to date)*

Justice Assistance Grants - State
Justice Assistance Grants - Local

Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP)*
Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP)*

Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants, and C

Manufacturing Extension Partnership (MEP)
Awards to Fishery Participants

Emergency Performance Management Grant
Emergency Food and Shelter Program

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) - Local (awarc

CDBG - State (awards to date)*
CDBG - Round 2

Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) - Local (awards to date)*

ESG - State (awards to date)*
Public Housing Operating Fund
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance*

Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities (Sec. 811)

Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS*

FTA Urbanized Formula*
FTA Nonurbanized Formula*
Grants-in-Aid for Airports*

Election Security Grants

Institute of Museum and Library Services
National Endowment for the Arts*
National Endowment for the Humanities*

TOTAL

Paycheck Protection Program (approvals as of 4/16)

Paycheck Protection Program - Round 2 (through 5/23)
Economic Injury Disaster Loans (EIDL; approvals as of 4/24)

EIDL Advance (approvals as of 4/24)

Municipal Liquidity Facility (max. eligible notes)

Public Law Citati

P.L.116-136, Div.

P.L.116-127 Div.
P.L.116-127 Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.

P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.

P.L.116-127, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-127, Div.

P.L.116-136, Div.

P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.

P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.

P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.

P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.
P.L.116-136, Div.

P.L. 116-136, Div.
P.L. 116-139, Div.

P.L.116-136 and
P.L.116-136 and

P.L.116-136, Div.

on

. B Title VIII

D Sec. 4102
D Sec. 4102
A, Sec. 2108
. B Title VIl

B Title Il
B Title Il

ATitle |
B Title |
ATitle |

B Title Il

B Title VI
B Title VI

B Title XII
B Title XII
B Title XII
B Title XII
B Title XII
B Title XII
B Title XII
B Title XII
B Title XII

B Title XII
B Title XII
B Title XII

B Title V

B Title VIII
B Title VII
B Title VII

ATitle |

A
P.L.116-139
P.L.116-139

A, Title IV

CFDA

93.889+

17.225
17.225
17.225
17.277

16.738
16.738

10.568, 10.569
10.568, 10.569
10.557

11.620
N/A

97.042
97.024

14.218
14.228
14.228
14.231
14.231
14.850
14.871
14.181
14.241

20.507+
20.509+
20.106+

90.401
45.310
45.024+
45.129+

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Amount
131,501,672
774,295

1,917,691
1,917,691
382,579

3,266,879
1,135,817

1,428,392
1,606,941
1,165,199

287,000
20,308,513

993,069
607,823

3,705,729
7,022,416
4,339,566

573,734
4,796,255
2,458,784
1,854,736

568,725

60,373,374
24,554,813
36,168,767

3,292,585
121,461
426,800
423,400

1,925,552,938

1,944,425,549
2,214,623,728
113,431,000
42,188,000

1,113,700,000

5,428,368,277



