Federal Grant Awards Identified in Coronavirus Relief Legislation

This list contains authorizations included in four pieces of federal legislation related to COVID-19 including grants award to the State of Maine, grants awarded to entities within the state, provider relief payments made directly from the federal government to private entities, PPP loans received by business and other loans. The last item, the Municipal Liquidity Fund, is not anticipated to be utilized. This document will continue to be updated as additional federal awards are made.

The \$1.25 billion in the Coronavirus Relief Fund has been received. The State has received grant notification documents for the amounts in green. Those grants have their own specific reqirements and follow typical grants processes for expenditures, reporting and cash draw downs.

Updated 05-27-2020

P.L. 116-123 - Coronavirus Preparedness & Response Supplemental Appropriations Act

- P.L. 116-127 Families First Coronavirus Response Act
- P.L. 116-136 CARES Act

P.L. 116-139 - Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care Enhancement Act

Department	Program	Public Law Citation	CFDA	Amount
Treasury	Coronavirus Relief Fund*	P.L. 116-136, Div. A Title V	N/A	1,250,000,000
Department of Education	Governor's Fund*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	84.425C	9,273,552
	K-12 Fund*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	84.425D	43,793,319
	Higher Education Fund - General*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	84.425E	41,092,834
	Higher Education Fund - HBCUs/MSIs*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	84.031	1,145,144
	Higher Education Fund - FIPSE	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	84.425N	1,802,157
Administration for Children and Families	Child Care and Development Block Grant	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.575	10,953,470
	Community Services Block Grant	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.569	5,243,045
	Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.568	2,966,659
	Family Violence Prevention	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.671	220,940
	Child Welfare Services*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.645	164,476
	Runaway and Homeless Youth (RHY): Basic Centers	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.623	69,187
	RHY: Transitional Living for Homeless Youth	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.550	155,740
	RHY: Education and Prevention Grants	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.557	-
	Head Start	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.600	2,606,144
Administration for Community Living	Supportive Services	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.044	1,003,768
	Congregate and Home-Delivered Meals*	P.L. 116-127, Div. A Title V	93.045	1,204,522
	Congregate and Home-Delivered Meals*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.045	2,409,044
	Family Caregivers	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.052	500,000
	Protection of Vulnerable Older Americans	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.041, 93.042	100,377
	Aging and Disability Resource Centers (awards to date)	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.048	300,000
	Centers for Independent Living	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.432	941,295
CDC	CDC Grants (awards to date)*	P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title III	93.354, 93.317+	4,567,500
	CDC Grants (awards to date)*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.323	5,075,000
	CDC Grants (awards to date)*	P.L. 116-139, Division B Title I	93.323	52,673,451
HRSA SAMHSA	Poison Control Centers	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.253	- 54,456
	Ryan White HIV/AIDS - Part A	P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title III	93.914	-
	Ryan White HIV/AIDS - Part B	P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title III	93.917	81,719
	Ryan White HIV/AIDS - Parts C, D, F	P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title III	93.918+	161,250
	Community Health Centers*	P.L. 116-123, Div. A Title III	93.224	1,083,790
	Community Health Centers*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.224	12,893,115
	Community Health Centers - Expanding Capacity for Corona		93.224	4,732,797
		P.L. 116-139, Division B Title I	50.22	1,928,995
	Telehealth Resource Centers	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.211	828,571
	Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.301	1,602,023
	Geriatrics Workforce Enhancement Program	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.969	90,625
	Area Health Education Centers Program	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.107	95,455
	Centers of Excellence Program	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.107	55,455
	Veteran Nurses in Primary Care Training Program	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.157	-
	Registered Nurses in Primary Care Training Program	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.359	-
				-
	Emergency Grants to Address Mental and Substance Use Dis		93.665	-
	Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinics	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.829	-
Office of the Secretary	Provider Relief Funds (awards to date)	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	N/A	145,763,812

Department	Program	Public Law Citation	CFDA	Amount
	Provider Relief Funds - High-Impact (awards to date) Provider Relief Funds - Rural (awards to date)			- 131,501,672
	Hospital Preparedness (awards to date)	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	93.889+	774,295
Labor	UI Administration (Base)*	P.L. 116-127 Div. D Sec. 4102	17.225	1,917,691
	UI Administration (Supplemental)*	P.L. 116-127 Div. D Sec. 4102	17.225	1,917,691
	Short-Term Compensation	P.L. 116-136, Div. A, Sec. 2108	17.225	382,579
	Dislocated Worker Grants (awards to date)*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	17.277	-
Justice	Justice Assistance Grants - State	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title II	16.738	3,266,879
	Justice Assistance Grants - Local	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title II	16.738	1,135,817
USDA	Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP)*	P.L. 116-127, Div. A Title I	10.568, 10.569	1,428,392
	Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP)*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title I	10.568, 10.569	1,606,941
	Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants, and C	P.L. 116-127, Div. A Title I	10.557	1,165,199
Commerce	Manufacturing Extension Partnership (MEP)	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title II	11.620	287,000
	Awards to Fishery Participants		N/A	20,308,513
Homeland Security	Emergency Performance Management Grant	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VI	97.042	993,069
	Emergency Food and Shelter Program	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VI	97.024	607,823
Housing and Urban Development	Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) - Local (award	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	14.218	3,705,729
	CDBG - State (awards to date)*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	14.228	7,022,416
	CDBG - Round 2	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	14.228	4,339,566
	Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) - Local (awards to date)*		14.231	573,734
	ESG - State (awards to date)*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	14.231	4,796,255
	Public Housing Operating Fund	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	14.850	2,458,784
	Tenant-Based Rental Assistance*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	14.871	1,854,736
	Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities (Sec. 811)	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	14.181	568,725
	Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	14.241	-
Transportation	FTA Urbanized Formula*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	20.507+	60,373,374
	FTA Nonurbanized Formula*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	20.509+	24,554,813
	Grants-in-Aid for Airports*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title XII	20.106+	36,168,767
Independent Agencies	Election Security Grants	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title V	90.401	3,292,585
	Institute of Museum and Library Services	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VIII	45.310	121,461
	National Endowment for the Arts*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VII	45.024+	426,800
	National Endowment for the Humanities*	P.L. 116-136, Div. B Title VII	45.129+	423,400
Total	TOTAL			1,925,552,938
Small Business Administration	Paycheck Protection Program (approvals as of 4/16)	P.L. 116-136, Div. A Title I	N/A	1,944,425,549
	Paycheck Protection Program - Round 2 (through 5/23)	P.L. 116-139, Div. A	N/A	2,214,623,728
	Economic Injury Disaster Loans (EIDL; approvals as of 4/24)	P.L. 116-136 and P.L. 116-139	N/A	113,431,000
	EIDL Advance (approvals as of 4/24)	P.L. 116-136 and P.L. 116-139	N/A	42,188,000
Federal Reserve	Municipal Liquidity Facility (max. eligible notes)	P.L. 116-136, Div. A, Title IV	N/A	1,113,700,000
Total				5,428,368,277